## THE PUBLIC HEALTH (VILLAGES) LAWS, 1936 TO 1948.

The following rules made by the Village Health Commission of Ayios Amvrosios, in the District of Limassol, and approved by the Commissioner, are published in the *Gazette*.

## RULES MADE BY THE VILLAGE HEALTH COMMISSION

## OF AYIOS AMVROSIOS UNDER SECTION 9.

In exercise of the powers vested in them by section 9 of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1948, the Village Health Commission of Ayios Amvrosios hereby make the following rules :---

1. These rules may be cited as the Village Health (Ayios Amvrosios) (Amendment) Rules, 1949, and shall be read as one with the Village Health (Ayios Amvrosios) Rules, 1938 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Rules"), and the principal Rules and these rules may together be cited as the Village Health (Ayios Amvrosios) Rules, 1938 and 1949.

2. The following rules shall be substituted for rules 32 and 46, respectively, of the principal Rules :----

"*Rule* 32.—The following fees shall be paid by every person exposing for sale any perishable goods in the market of perishable goods, that is to say :— s. p.

(a) Perishable goods valued up to $3s$	• •	••		1
(b) Perishable goods valued from 3s. to 5s.			-	<b>2</b>
(c) Perishable goods valued from 5s. to 10s.		••		3
(d) Perishable goods valued over $10s2s.$	or one	para		
per oke whichever sum is the larger.		1		
Rule 46The following fees shall be paid.				
posing for sale any fresh meat in the meat marke	et, that	t is to s	say :	
			8.	p.
	11	0		1

(a) For every carcass of sheep or goat or part thereof		6
(b) For every carcass of a young lamb or kid or par	t	
thereof		4
(c) For every carcass of ox, camel, cow or bullock or par	$\mathbf{t}$	
thereof	. 1	0"

(M.P. 538/49.)

No. 352.

expo

THE PUBLIC HEALTH (VILLAGES) LAWS, 1936 TO 1948.

The following rules made by the Village Health Commission of Episkopi, in the District of Limassol, and approved by the Commissioner, are published in the *Gazette*.

RULES MADE BY THE VILLAGE HEALTH COMMISSION OF EPISKOPI UNDER SECTION 9.

In exercise of the powers vested in them by section 9 of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1948, the Village Health Commission of Episkopi hereby make the following rules :---

1. These rules may be cited as the Village Health (Episkopi) (Amendment) Rules, 1949, and shall be read as one with the Village Health (Episkopi) Rules, 1938 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Rules"), and the principal Rules and these rules may together be cited as the Village Health (Episkopi) Rules, 1938 and 1949.

2. The following rules shall be substituted for rules 20, 32 and 46, respectively, of the principal Rules :—

Gazette : Suppl. No. 3 : 15.7.1938

Gazette : Suppl. No. 3: 15.7.1938